

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8068/2018

M/S ESSEL MINING AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(PORT) KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

C.A. No. 8088/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 17-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant(s)
and perused the relevant material.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9340-9355 of 2017.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER