

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.595/2024

M/S MAHALAKSHMI AND CO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

Tag the matter along with C.A. Nos.9340-9355/2017 and C.A.  
Nos.7486-7521/2019.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)